bids online through https://tntenders.gov.in  

5 Date of Notice of Inviting Tender available 

to parties to download  

e-Tenders document is available from the 

designated websites from 18.12.2025. 

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  An EMD amount of Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Seventy Thousand only) should be paid only 

through online payment mode 

7 Tender Document Tender documents can be downloaded freely from 

websites www.poompuhar.com/tnhdc and   

www.tenders.tn.gov.in 

8 Pre-Bid Meeting on  A pre-bid meeting will be held on 22.12.2025 at

[...]

5.6 Cost of Bidding 

The Bidders should bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of Bids.  

5.7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

1) An EMD amount as specified in the Tender Schedule should be paid along with the 

Technical Bid. An EMD amount of Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Thousand 

only)should be paid only through online payment mode. The EMD amount of the 

unsuccessful Bidders will be refunded after finalisation of the Tender and award of the 

contract. The EMD amount held by TNHDC till it is refunded to unsuccessful Bidders will

[...]

The EMD amount paid by the Successful Bidder will be converted as part of the 

Security Deposit payable by the Successful Bidder. If the successful Bidder remits the full Security 

Deposit by way of demand draft, the Bidder EMD amount will be refunded.  

a) Each Bidder must pay an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only). 

b) Tenders not accompanied by the EMD for the notified amount in the form prescribed shall 

be summarily rejected. 

c) The Earnest Money Deposit of unsuccessful Bidders will be returned after the finalization 

of tender within a reasonable time consistent with the rules and regulations of e-tender and